
RMPA Evaluation Clinic UPDATED: 1/28/20

Saturday, February 1, 2020

Ponderosa High School Admission: $5 for Adults
7007 Bayou Gulch Rd. $5 for Seniors and Students
Parker, CO 80134 (Under 8 years old - free)

CONCERT ENSEMBLE - Aux. Gym CLASSIFICATION PERFORMANCE TIME
Gateway High School Novice 10:00 AM
D'Evelyn High School Novice 10:20 AM

Rock Canyon High School PSCO 10:40 AM
Lakewood High School PSCO 11:00 AM
Englewood High School PSCA 11:20 AM
Ponderosa High School PSCA 11:40 AM

Lunch Break 12:00 PM

Eaglecrest High School PSCA 1:00 PM
Heritage High School PSCA 1:20 PM

 William J. Palmer High School PSCA 1:40 PM
Mesa Ridge High School PSCA 2:00 PM

Break 2:20 PM

Alameda International High School PSCA 2:30 PM
Evergreen High School PSCA 2:50 PM

Arvada High School PSCA 3:10 PM
Wheat Ridge High School PSCA 3:30 PM

Jeffco North PSCA 3:50 PM
Break 4:10 PM

Rangeview High School PSCA 4:20 PM
Bear Creek High School PSCA 4:40 PM
Broomfield High School PSCO 5:00 PM

Dakota Ridge High School PSCO 5:20 PM
Arapahoe High School PSCO 5:40 PM
Performances Conclude 6:00 PM



UPDATED: 1/28/20
MARCHING ENSEMBLE - Main Gym CLASSIFICATION PERFORMANCE TIME

Cañon City High School Novice 10:30 AM
Chaparral High School PSA 10:50 AM

Legend High School PSA 11:10 AM
Douglas County High School PSA 11:30 AM
Thunder Ridge High School PSA 11:50 AM

Lunch Break 12:10 PM

Rampart High School PSA 1:10 PM
Pine Creek High School PSA 1:30 PM

Doherty High School PSA 1:50 PM
Standley Lake High School PSA 2:10 PM

Break 2:30 PM

District 49 PSA 2:40 PM
Mountain Range High School PSA 3:00 PM

Prairie View High School PSA 3:20 PM
Fairview High School PSA 3:40 PM
Monarch High School PSA 4:00 PM

Break 4:20 PM

Centaurus High School PSA 4:30 PM
Longmont High School PSA 4:50 PM

Black Diamond PIA 5:10 PM
Performances Conclude 5:30 PM



RMPA Evaluation Clinic @ Ponderosa HS, February 1st, 2020 LOGISTICS SCHEDULE - CONCERT Aux Gym UPDATED: 1/28/20

CONCERT ENSEMBLE CLASS UNLOAD BATTERY WARM UP ZONE BEGIN WARM UP TRANSIT PRE-STAGE PERFORMANCE
Gateway High School Novice 7:50 AM A 8:40 AM 9:40 AM 9:50 AM 10:00 AM
D'Evelyn High School Novice 8:10 AM B 9:05 AM 10:05 AM 10:10 AM 10:20 AM

Rock Canyon High School PSCO 8:30 AM C 9:25 AM 10:25 AM 10:30 AM 10:40 AM
Lakewood High School PSCO 8:50 AM D 9:45 AM 10:45 AM 10:50 AM 11:00 AM
Englewood High School PSCA 9:10 AM A 10:05 AM 11:05 AM 11:10 AM 11:20 AM
Ponderosa High School PSCA 9:30 AM B 10:25 AM 11:25 AM 11:30 AM 11:40 AM

Lunch Break 12:00 PM

Eaglecrest High School PSCA 10:50 AM C 11:45 AM 12:45 PM 12:50 PM 1:00 PM
Heritage High School PSCA 11:10 AM D 12:05 PM 1:05 PM 1:10 PM 1:20 PM

 William J. Palmer High School PSCA 11:30 AM A 12:25 PM 1:25 PM 1:30 PM 1:40 PM
Mesa Ridge High School PSCA 11:50 AM B 12:45 PM 1:45 PM 1:50 PM 2:00 PM

Break 2:20 PM

Alameda International High School PSCA 12:20 PM C 1:15 PM 2:15 PM 2:20 PM 2:30 PM
Evergreen High School PSCA 12:40 PM D 1:35 PM 2:35 PM 2:40 PM 2:50 PM

Arvada High School PSCA 1:00 PM A 1:55 PM 2:55 PM 3:00 PM 3:10 PM
Wheat Ridge High School PSCA 1:20 PM B 2:15 PM 3:15 PM 3:20 PM 3:30 PM

Jeffco North PSCA 1:40 PM C 2:35 PM 3:35 PM 3:40 PM 3:50 PM
Break 4:10 PM

Rangeview High School PSCA 2:10 PM D 3:05 PM 4:05 PM 4:10 PM 4:20 PM
Bear Creek High School PSCA 2:30 PM A 3:25 PM 4:25 PM 4:30 PM 4:40 PM
Broomfield High School PSCO 2:50 PM B 3:45 PM 4:45 PM 4:50 PM 5:00 PM

Dakota Ridge High School PSCO 3:10 PM C 4:05 PM 5:05 PM 5:10 PM 5:20 PM
Arapahoe High School PSCO 3:30 PM D 4:25 PM 5:25 PM 5:30 PM 5:40 PM

Performances Conclude 6:00 PM



RMPA Evaluation Clinic @ Ponderosa HS, February 1st, 2020 LOGISTICS SCHEDULE - MARCHING Main Gym UPDATED: 1/28/20
MARCHING ENSEMBLE CLASS UNLOAD BATTERY WARM UP ZONE BEGIN WARM UP TRANSIT PRE-STAGE PERFORMANCE

Cañon City High School Novice 8:20 AM 9:00 AM E 9:10 AM 10:10 AM 10:20 AM 10:30 AM
Chaparral High School PSA 8:40 AM 9:20 AM F 9:30 AM 10:30 AM 10:40 AM 10:50 AM

Legend High School PSA 9:00 AM 9:40 AM G 9:50 AM 10:50 AM 11:00 AM 11:10 AM
Douglas County High School PSA 9:20 AM 10:00 AM H 10:10 AM 11:10 AM 11:20 AM 11:30 AM
Thunder Ridge High School PSA 9:40 AM 10:20 AM E 10:30 AM 11:30 AM 11:40 AM 11:50 AM

Lunch Break 12:10 PM

Rampart High School PSA 11:00 AM 11:40 AM F 11:50 AM 12:50 PM 1:00 PM 1:10 PM
Pine Creek High School PSA 11:20 AM 12:00 PM G 12:10 PM 1:10 PM 1:20 PM 1:30 PM

Doherty High School PSA 11:40 AM 12:20 PM H 12:30 PM 1:30 PM 1:40 PM 1:50 PM
Standley Lake High School PSA 12:00 PM 12:40 PM E 12:50 PM 1:50 PM 2:00 PM 2:10 PM

Break 2:30 PM

District 49 PSA 12:30 PM 1:10 PM F 1:20 PM 2:20 PM 2:30 PM 2:40 PM
Mountain Range High School PSA 12:50 PM 1:30 PM G 1:40 PM 2:40 PM 2:50 PM 3:00 PM

Prairie View High School PSA 1:10 PM 1:50 PM H 2:00 PM 3:00 PM 3:10 PM 3:20 PM
Fairview High School PSA 1:30 PM 2:10 PM E 2:20 PM 3:20 PM 3:30 PM 3:40 PM
Monarch High School PSA 1:50 PM 2:30 PM F 2:40 PM 3:40 PM 3:50 PM 4:00 PM

Break 4:20 PM

Centaurus High School PSA 2:20 PM 3:00 PM G 3:10 PM 4:10 PM 4:20 PM 4:30 PM
Longmont High School PSA 2:40 PM 3:20 PM H 3:30 PM 4:30 PM 4:40 PM 4:50 PM

Black Diamond PIA 3:00 PM 3:40 PM E 3:50 PM 4:50 PM 5:00 PM 5:10 PM
Performances Conclude 5:30 PM
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